DHAKA WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 21, 2015

BMA, agitators at loggerheads

MEDICAL ADMISSION TEST RETAKE DEMAND

Doctors' association refuses to have Anu Muhammad, Sara Hossain, IT experts in body for probing question leak

DU CORRESPONDENT

High Bangladesh Medical Association (BMA) officials and representatives of agitators demanding fresh medical and dental college admission tests yesterday failed to reach consensus on forming a body to probe allegations that the September 18 tests' question papers were leaked.

The agitators, in a press release, announced holding a press conference today at noon at Dhaka University's Teacher-Student Centre and declare programmes.

The representatives had wanted to include Barrister Sara Hossain, Prof Anu Muhammad and IT experts from their part in the committee which was to be formed comprising BMA members, spokesperson Tanvir Ahmed told The Daily

But BMA rejected it at the two-hour long meeting in BMA

Bhaban in the capital's Topkhana Road, prompting the representatives to refrain from providing the leak's evidence, he said. They were supposed to provide the evidence and discuss on forming the body yesterday as per the decision taken

General of Health Services (DGHS) at the BMA auditorium, he added. Acknowledging this, BMA's Dhaka city unit Vice-President Abdur Rauf Sarder said the body had to comprise

only BMA members to remain impartial.

Among those present on Monday night's meeting were noted columnist Syed Abul Maksud, journalist Abu Sayed Khan, and DGHS Director General Prof Deen Muhammad Noorul Haque, Additional Director General Abul Kalam Azad and Director (admin) Ehteshanul Haq

"Concerned citizens" on Monday formed a 17-member "public committee", convened by eminent economist Prof Anu Muhammad, to investigate the allegations, prepare a report by November 20 and provide it to DGHS seeking measures.

CMCH accused

tender

tender

GD-3354

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Chowdhury.

As Dr Omar declined to lead the committee, another committee headed by Ashraf Ali was formed on September 27 and it was asked to submit a report within seven working days. But, it failed to submit the report within the stipulated time and submitted it on Monday.

Talking to The Daily Star, Harun alleged that the doctors had changed the information in Waheda's medical file stating that her left leg and hand were injured in the accident.

"The old file stated that only her left leg was injured in the accident," he said.

He also said doctors of the department hid the report of the X-ray performed immediately after the incident.

This correspondent then contacted Ashraf Ali but he did not want to comment on the matter and said, "Our investigation is going on and we will submit our report very soon."

Dr Alok Kumar Biswas, head of the orthopaedic department, said he did not want to make any comment without permission from the director, and the director did not answer the calls made to him.

Marium Begum, Waheda's mother, said her daughter lost her hand due to negligence and she wants justice.

Living a hand-to-mouth existence, Waheda's family had to borrow Tk 75,000 from relatives for the treatment so far, Netrakona, he said. Marium said.

A huge tailback at the mouth of the ramp of Kuril Flyover on way to central Dhaka from Uttara in the capital recently, due to the dismal condition of the road there, inset. But the flyover was supposedly built just to prevent such a scenario.

2nd edition





during Monday night's meeting with the Directorate WAR CRIMES TRIAL Another implicates Taher, Noni in murder

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

A prosecution witness yesterday corroborated the allegation of murder of one Fazlur Rahman in Netrakona by war crimes accused Obaidul Haque alias Taher and Ataur Rahman alias Noni during the 1971 Liberation War.

The 22nd prosecution witness, Shanto Miah, told International Crimes Tribunal-1 that it was a Tuesday morning on August 17 when Obaidul and Ataur along with 20-25 Razakars and the Pakistani occupation army went to Baushi Bazar.

They detained four-five persons and beat Hannan Chowdhury and Abdul Hye before taking them in front of one Ranjan Saha's shop, he said.

Fazlur arrived at the shop and was detained. "Since Fazlur was a supporter of Awami League, he was repeatedly pierced with bayonets," Shanto said. Releasing the others, Obaidul and Taher took him to Dak Bungalow of

DEMAND FOR UPGRADE IN NEW PAYSCALE Pry school teachers

to stage grand rally on Dec 24

CITY DESK

Primary school teachers yesterday called for rallies at districtand division-level from November 1 to December 15, and a grand rally in Dhaka's Central Shaheed Minar on December 24 to press home their demand for upgrading their status to 11th grade in the 8th national payscale, reports UNB.

Prathamik Sahakari Shikkhak Federation, an alliance of four organisations of the teachers' associations, announced it at a press conference at Jatiya Press Club.

Jahidur Rahman Biswas, president of Bangladesh Sarkari Prathamik Bidalaya Shikkhak Samity, one of the alliance members, said some 3.5 lakh assistant primary school teachers were the victims of salary discrimination.

The teachers' leaders demanded elimination of the "disparity" in the new payscale by providing a minimum salary of Tk 12,500, 100 percent departmental promotion to headmaster post instead of direct recruitment in head teacher post, fixing minimum eligibility of a Bachelor's degree instead of HSC to be an assistant teacher, and a separate payscale for teachers.

Our staff correspondent adds, the teachers observed work stoppage several days in the last one month for realising their demands.

Meanwhile, Swadhinata Shikkhak Parishad, a platform of the teachers of non-government schools, colleges, madrasas and universities, yesterday demanded inclusion of adequate representatives from non-government institutions in the proposed separate commission to recruit teachers.

At a press conference, they also sought nationalisation of all non-government educational institutions.

Gonotantrik Bam Morcha

FROM PAGE 3

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

কি জন্য আহ্বান

বিক্ৰয় পদ্ধতি

দরপত্রের

সময় ও স্থান

00

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সত্তা

সংগ্রহকারীর সত্তার জেলা

আহ্বানের সূত্র ও তারিখ

দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম

বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ

দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার

দরপত্র উন্মুক্তকরণ ও

মূল্যায়নের তারিখ ও

দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের

দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা

পরিমাণ ও শর্তাবলী

কর্মকর্তার নাম, পদবী ও

কর্মকর্তার যোগাযোগের

দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও মূল্যায়ন

বিবরণ,

আহ্বানকারী

আহ্বানকারী

নাম ও ঠিকানা

যানবাহনের

ঠিকানা

দরপত্র

মাধ্যম

পদ্ধতি

জিডি-৩৩৪৫

20

36

তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান

Party's General Secretary Moshrefa Mishu, were injured when police charged baton on them when their road march reached Manikganj and Magura on October 16 and 17.

The morcha also faced police truncheons in Jhenidah SEE PAGE 11 COL 1 | and Jessore during their road march.

স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স

প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়

তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২১৫

অকেজো গাড়ি নিলামে বিক্রয়ের

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

কার্যালয়

সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স।

স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স, প্রধানমন্ত্রীর

স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্সের অকেজো

ঘোষিত ০২টি কার "যেখানে যে অবস্থায়

৬৫৭/৫/পিএন্ডপি-০১ (২০১৫-২০১৬)

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (সীল কভারযুক্ত

০২টি কার "যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে'

০৪ নভেম্বর ২০১৫ইং তারিখ বিকেল

৪.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে প্রতিটি যানবাহনের

জন্য দরপত্র ৫০০.০০ (পাঁচশত) টাকা

মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি) এর অফিস থেকে (কক্ষ নং

১৪৬, আইসিসি ভবন) সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।

০৫ নভেম্বর ২০১৫ইং তারিখ সকাল ৯.৩০

ঘটিকা হতে ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়ের ৪নং গেইটে রক্ষিত

০৫ নভেম্বর ২০১৫ইং তারিখ বেলা

উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি)- কক্ষ নং ১৪৬,

ব্যক্তি- কর সনাক্তকরণ (TIN) ও জাতীয়

প্রতিষ্ঠান- কর সনাক্তকরণ নম্বর (TIN)

মেজর তানভীর আহমেদ, উপ-পরিচালক

(পিএন্ডপি) - কক্ষ নং ১৪৬, আইসিসি

ভবন, স্পেশাল সিকিউরিটি ফোর্স,

সরকারি মটরযান অকেজো ঘোষণা

উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি)

মহাপরিচালক এর পক্ষে

প্রধানমন্ত্রীর কার্যালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা।

এবং ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন নম্বর আবশ্যক।

উপ-পরিচালক (পিএন্ডপি),

আছে" ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়।

তারিখ ১৮ অক্টোবর ২০১৫ইং।

ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়

টেভার বাক্স।

১২.৩০ ঘটাকায়।

আইসিসি ভবন।

পরিচয়পত্র নম্বর।

দরপত্র সিডিউলে বিবৃত।

44-05-27750451

১৭। কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

সংক্রান্ত নীতিমালা অনুযায়ী।

Chittagong City Corporation www.ccc.org.bd

Invitation for Re-Tender

The Daily Star 5

01	Ministry/Division	Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives.		
02	Agency	Chittagong City Corporation.		
03	Procuring entity name	Engineering Department, Chittagong City Corporation.		
04	Invitation for	Tender.		
05	Invitation Ref. No.	Not applicable.		
KEY	INFORMATION			
06	Procurement method	Open Tender Method.		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
07	Budget & source of fund	GOB fund.		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
08	Tender package No.	Not necessary.		
09	Tender package name	Supply of Double Cabin Pickup, Carrying Dump Truck.		
10	Tender publication date	21-10-15.		
11	Tender last selling date	03-11-2015.		
12	Tender closing date & time	Date	Time	
		04-11-2015	02:00	
13	Tender opening date & time	Date	Time	
		04-11-2015	2:30	
14	Name & address of the offices	Addresses		

 Opening tender document INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Selling tender document

-Receiving tender document

1) Up-to-date trade license.

Commissioner, Ctg Division, Ctg.

VAT registration certificate. Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate.

Ctg, Divisional Commissioner, Ctg Division, Ctg.

Chief Engineer, CCC, Superintending Engineer (Mech),

CCC, Chief Account Officer, CCC, Divisional

Engineering Department, Chittagong City Corporation,

Tender Opening Committee, Chittagong City Corporation.

4) Bank solvency certificate. 5) All activities in connection with the said procurement of supply will be guided as per PPR/2008.

6) All necessary papers in connection with all supplying vehicles shall be submitted along with tender. 7) The original catalogue must be submitted with tender document. Without this tender will be not valid. 8) The tenderer shall submit financial & technical offers in two different enclosed envelope. If the technical offer comply then the financial offer will be

opened. 9) The invitation of tender is open for any manufacturer/authorized dealer/authorized supplier of four wheeler motor vehicle having past experience to supply of motor vehicle in any govt/semi-govt/autonomous body.

2,000/-

2,000/-

Chittagong City Corporation, Chittagong

per

schedule

Do

1,68,000/-

4,90,000/-

16.	Brief	description of works	Mention in schedule.				
17.	Price	of tender document	@Tk 2,000/	@Tk 2,000/- Pay Order, Mayor CCC per schedule.			
18	8 Tender security amount		Double Cabin Pickup Tk 1,68,000/-, Dump Truck Tk 4,90,000/- security amount "Mayor, Chittagong City Corporation" as Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee.				
Desc	cription	of work	96 20		167		
19	SI No.	Name of the work	Location of work	Tender security amount	Price of the tender schedule	Completion time in days	

Dampara

yard

(seven) Capacity Carrying

Pickup

Supply of 01 (one)

Unit Double Cabin

Supply of 5 (five) Unit Do

	Dump Truck	
PRC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	
20	Name of official inviting tender	Engr. Md. Yakub Nabi.
21	Designation of official inviting tender	Superintending Engineer.
22	Address of official inviting tender	Chittagong City Corporation.
23	Contact details of official inviting tender	Phone No 031-633649.

This IFT will be available in the website of CPTU. Remarks 25. 1) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject all tenders. 2) Notice of award will be given after getting recommendation of Tender

> 3) All conditions of tender mentioned in schedule. 4) Details information of tenders to collect from Mechanical Engineering

Division. 1) If the last date as selling, closing & opening date at tender is disturbed Special

applicable for the same respectively. 2) Manufacturer performance guarantee on machinery should be

GD-3355

Evaluation Committee and administrative approval of appropriate authority.

by any holiday unavoidable circumstances, the next working day will be

instructions

submitted at the time of delivery. Engr. Md. Yakub Nabi CCC/PRD-137/2015 Superintending Engineer

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Segunbagicha, Dhaka

Invitation Tender for Vehicle of Three (03) Sedan Car and Two (02) Microbus

		OGGGII	oui u		4 1 110 (OL) III	11010000		
1	Minis	try/Division		Ministry of Foreign Affairs.				
2	Agen	су		Ministry of Foreign Affairs.				
3	Procu	iring entity name		General Service Wing, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
4	Procu	iring entity district		D	haka, Bangladesh.			
5	Invita	tion for	Ű	Te	ender for Procurement of	Govt. Vehicle.		
6	Invita	tion Ref. No.		প	পম/সাঃ সেঃ-২/১৬৮/১৫			
7	Procu	rement method		Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
8	Budg	et and source of fu	ınds	R	evenue Budget of 2015-10	6.		
9	Tend	er package No./S		05	ō (five).			
10	Tend	er package name		P	urchase of Government V	ehicle.		
11	Tend	er publication date	6	20	0-10-2015			
12	Tend	er last selling date		28	28-10-2015			
13	Tend	er closing date and	d time	29	9-10-2015	Time: 12:00 noon.		
14	Tend	er opening date ar	nd time	29	9-10-2015	Time: 12:30pm.		
15	Name	Name & address of the office(s)						
	- Selling tender document (others)		Mr. Md. Khurshid A Chowdhury, Senior Assistant Secretary (GS-2), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.					
	- Receiving tender document		Sr. Assistant Secretary (GS-2), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.					
	- Opening tender document		Tender Opening Committee (TOC), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.					
16	Eligibility of tenderer		Well reputed and financially solvent tenderers (authorized distributors) having office establishment, repairing manpower, logistic support, stock position, good performance qualifications and past experience of supplying new and quality vehicles in government sectors within assigned time.					
17	Brief works	description of	goods or	Vehicle latest (2015), modern, international standard, quality, brand new, fitted with modern amenities, efficiency engine (EFI/MPI/ECI-Multi), CBU with coun origin, assembling with detail specifications (supporte original catalogue/brochure).		with modern amenities, high ECI-Multi), CBU with country of ail specifications (supported by		
18	Price	of tender docume	nt	TI	k. 1,000/-	47.55		
19	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location		Tender security amoun (Tk) per vehicle	t Completion time in weeks/months		
	01	Car	Dhaka		1,50,000/-	120 days		
	01	Microbus	Dhaka		2,00,000/-	120 days		
20	Name	of official inviting	tender	M	Md. Khurshid A Chowdhury.			
21	Desig	nation of officia	al inviting	Senior Assistant Secretary (GS-2).				

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.

Fax No.:

9572259

Tel. No.:

9555396

24 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. মোঃ খুরশিদ এ চৌধুরী

gs2@mofa.gov.bd

সিঃ সহকারী সচিব (সাঃ সেঃ-২)

ফোনঃ ৯৫৬২৯৫৩, ফ্যাব্রঃ ৯৫৫৫২৮৩